
1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M.
1 ESTEBAN HERRANZ, Eduardo BOCEGUILLAS SPORT 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 22 22 22 288
2 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Enrique BURGALES 18 22 20 20 22 22 22 20 18 20 18 20 242
3 MARTIN SALINAS, Jesús BAÑEZANO 20 16 22 22 20 18 20 16 20 18 16 14 222
4 GARCIA GURRIONERO, Adrián PALENCIA SPORT 16 20 18 15 16 20 13 15 16 16 20 18 203
5 GONZALEZ MARTIN, Pablo ARANDA 14 13 15 13 10 15 14 14 15 123
6 LAVIN JAIO, Oier VALLISOLETANO 11 14 7 9 10 13 14 15 11 13 117
7 PAISAN BEREZO, Jose Javier BURGOS SPORT 11 14  9 12 14 10 13 13 7 12 115
8 UTERGA DIEZ, Iker VALLISOLETANO 22 18 16 18 15 12 12 113
9 CARRAL AMIGO, Sergio PALENCIA SPORT 12 11 13 11 14 15 9 6 10 101
10 MARTIN GAGO, Miguel Angel VALLISOLETANO 15 10 16 15 16 11 8 91
11 DIAZ MARTIN, Jose Carlos GOMEZSERRACIN 9 15 6 10 11 13 10 7 81
12 MARIA HUIDOBRO, David BURGOS SPORT 9 12 12 14 15 16 78
13 JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, Teófilo VALLISOLETANO 18 11 18 22 69
14 ARRATIBEL HERRAN, Iker VALLISOLETANO 13 12 14 1 12 14 2 68
16 CANO GOZALO, Javier BOCEGUILLAS SPORT 8 5 7 5 7 7 11 8 8 66
15 ORTEGA MEDIALDEA, Alfonso GOMEZSERRACIN 8 12 8 13 12 9 62
17 BALLESTEROS PASCUAL, Sergio GOMEZSERRACIN 5 8 9 8 10 9 9 58
18 PARADELO RODRIGUEZ, Jorge VALLISOLETANO 16 18 13 6 53
19 SANTOLINO SANCHEZ, Lorenzo VALLISOLETANO 25 25 50
20 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Fco. Javier VALLISOLETANO 25 25 50
21 NAVARRO IGLESIAS, Daniel BAÑEZANO 3 2 6 8 8 7 34
22 BAEZA GARCIA, Jorge ARANDA 12 9 11 32
23 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, Manuel Antonio BAÑEZANO 10 11 5 5 31
24 NUÑEZ MARTIN, Marcos ARANDA 10 6 7 5 28
25 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Victor VALLISOLETANO 6 10 4 6 26
26 RAFAEL GUZON, Juan Jose VALLISOLETANO 2 3 4 6 3 2 3 3 26
27 MUÑOZ DE LA PUENTE, Alvaro ARANDA 9 10 19
28 SOLOZABAL VILLANUEVA, Eduardo VALLISOLETANO 7 4 4 15
29 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 9 4 13
30 CABRERA UNAMUNO, Haritz VALLISOLETANO 1 11 12
31 BARREDO CARRO, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 4 6 10
32 CHICO IGARETA, Constantino ASTORGA 5 5 10
33 HERNANDEZ GUARDON, Aarón VIA DE LA PLATA 7 7
34 ALONSO TAPIA, Marcos SALAS INFANTES 6 6
35 MARTIN FLORES, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 1 4 5
36 ARIAS SESMA, Sergio VALLISOLETANO 3 1 4
37 PARRONDO CONDE, Adrián VALLISOLETANO 3 3
38
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1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1M 2M 1M. 2M.
1 ESTEBAN HERRANZ, Eduardo BOCEGUILLAS SPORT 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 22 22 22 288
2 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, Enrique BURGALES 18 22 20 20 22 22 22 20 18 20 20 20 244
3 MARTIN SALINAS, Jesús BAÑEZANO 20 18 22 22 20 20 20 20 18 18 15 213
4 GONZALEZ MARTIN, Pablo ARANDA 15 15 16 15 13 15 15 15 16 135
5 CANO GOZALO, Javier BOCEGUILLAS SPORT 14 12 12 11 12 12 14 11 13 111
6 DIAZ MARTIN, Jose Carlos GOMEZSERRACIN 14 16 13 14 14 15 12 12 110
7 MARTIN GAGO, Miguel Angel VALLISOLETANO 16 14 16 16 18 14 13 107
8 UTERGA DIEZ, Iker VALLISOLETANO 22 20 18 18 16 94
9 ORTEGA MEDIALDEA, Alfonso GOMEZSERRACIN 13 15 13 15 13 14 83
10 RAFAEL GUZON, Juan Jose VALLISOLETANO 10 11 10 11 10 9 8 8 77
11 JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, Teófilo VALLISOLETANO 18 14 18 22 72
12 NAVARRO IGLESIAS, Daniel BAÑEZANO 11 10 12 13 13 12 71
13 PARADELO RODRIGUEZ, Jorge VALLISOLETANO 16 16 14 11 57
14 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, Manuel Antonio BAÑEZANO 16 16 10 10 52
15 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Fco. Javier VALLISOLETANO 25 25 50
16 SANTOLINO SANCHEZ, Lorenzo VALLISOLETANO 25 25 50
17 MUÑOZ DE LA PUENTE, Alvaro ARANDA 9 9 15 15 48
18 MARIA HUIDOBRO, David BURGOS SPORT 16 18 34
19 SOLOZABAL VILLANUEVA, Eduardo VALLISOLETANO 12 9 8 29
20 CHICO IGARETA, Constantino ASTORGA 11 11 22
21 MARTIN FLORES, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 8 10 18
22 ARIAS SESMA, Sergio VALLISOLETANO 9 8 17
23 FUERTES SUAREZ, Sergio LEONES CARRIZO 7 7
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1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1M 2M 1M. 2M.
1 GARCIA GURRIONERO, Adrián PALENCIA SPORT 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25 25 297
2 PAISAN BEREZO, Jose Javier BURGOS SPORT 18 22 11 10 18 20 25 18 18 18 18 20 216
3 LAVIN JAIO, Oier VALLISOLETANO 18 22 15 16 18 22 20 22 22 22 197
4 CARRAL AMIGO, Sergio PALENCIA SPORT 20 18 20 18 22 22 15 16 16 167
5 ARRATIBEL HERRAN, Iker VALLISOLETANO 22 20 22 12 20 22 13 131
6 BALLESTEROS PASCUAL, Sergio GOMEZSERRACIN 14 15 16 16 18 16 16 111
7 MARIA HUIDOBRO, David BURGOS SPORT 15 20 20 20 75
8 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Victor VALLISOLETANO 15 16 13 15 59
9 BAEZA GARCIA, Jorge ARANDA 20 20 18 58
10 NUÑEZ MARTIN, Marcos ARANDA 16 13 14 14 57
11 CABRERA UNAMUNO, Haritz VALLISOLETANO 12 11 15 38
12 UTERGA DIEZ, Iker VALLISOLETANO 16 16 32
13 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 16 13 29
14 BARREDO CARRO, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 14 15 29
15 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, David ASTORGA 12 12 24
16 ALONSO TAPIA, Marcos SALAS INFANTES 15 15
17 HERNANDEZ GUARDON, Aarón VIA DE LA PLATA 14 14
18 PARRONDO CONDE, Adrián VALLISOLETANO 14 14
19 FERNANDEZ VEGA, David ASTORGA 13 13
20 MARTINEZ VARELA, Jaime ASTORGA 11 11

1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1M 2M 1M. 2M.
1 LAVIN JAIO, Oier VALLISOLETANO 20 25 18 20 22 25 22 25 25 25 227
2 CARRAL AMIGO, Sergio PALENCIA SPORT 22 22 22 20 25 25 18 20 20 194
3 ARRATIBEL HERRAN, Iker VALLISOLETANO 25 25 25 14 22 25 18 154
4 BALLESTEROS PASCUAL, Sergio GOMEZSERRACIN 16 18 18 20 22 20 20 134
5 MARIA HUIDOBRO, David BURGOS SPORT 18 25 22 22 87
6 BARTOLOME LOPEZ, Victor VALLISOLETANO 18 20 15 16 69
7 NUÑEZ MARTIN, Marcos ARANDA 20 15 16 15 66
8 BAEZA GARCIA, Jorge ARANDA 22 22 22 66
9 CABRERA UNAMUNO, Haritz VALLISOLETANO 14 13 18 45
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10 UTERGA DIEZ, Iker VALLISOLETANO 20 20 40
11 PARRONDO CONDE, Adrián VALLISOLETANO 18 18
12 HERNANDEZ GUARDON, Aarón VIA DE LA PLATA 16 16



1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M 2M 1 M. 2 M.
1 SAIZ URBAN, Vicente BURGOS SPORT 25 22 22 22 25 25 25 22 25 25 238
2 MARTIN FLORES, Roberto VALLISOLETANO 20 25 20 25 22 22 15 13 162
3 HERNANDEZ SANZ, Victor MX SORIA 15 15 18 20 16 18 14 18 14 148
4 ALVAREZ ISLA, Daniel MX SORIA 12 16 13 16 12 14 16 11 20 18 148
5 ARIAS SESMA, Sergio VALLISOLETANO 14 13 11 14 18 12 14 15 12 20 143
6 DOMINGUEZ VEGA, Daniel VALLISOLETANO 7 10 10 13 11 15 9 12 22 22 131
7 ESTEBAN MARTIN, David ARANDA 22 20 25 18 20 20 125
8 RODRIGUEZ MADRID, Nathan VALLISOLETANO 18 6 15 15 14 18 12 18 116
9 ALONSO TAPIA, Marcos SALAS INFANTES 16 18 16 13 22 25 110
10 ALONSO ISLA, Oscar MX SORIA  5 14 6 8 11 10 11 12 77
11 NUÑEZ MARTIN, Jorge ARANDA 8 9 8 11 4 5 14 59
12 SANCHA SANCHEZ, Victor BURGOS SPORT 11 11 16 6 6 8 58
13 OLMOS MARINERO, Raul GOMEZSERRACIN 13 14 16 15 58
14 RODRIGUEZ DE LA IGLESIA, Felicismo VALLISOLETANO 10 12 13 16 51
15 CATALINA SANCHEZ, Fernando VALLISOLETANO 3 2 3 9 5 3 3 3 9 11 51
16 HERRERA ALONSO, Rubén BURGOS SPORT 12 12 15 11 50
17 IGLESIAS CARTON, Ricardo BURGOS SPORT 8 7 13 16 44
18 MEDINA MUÑOZ, Santiago GOMEZSERRACIN 7 10 9 7 8 41
19 GARCIA VARONA, Jose Luis PALENCIA SPORT 20 20 40
20 ALVAREZ PARDO, Lander MIRANDES 9 10 10 9 38
21 MUÑOZ LAGUNA, Angel GOMEZSERRACIN 3 8 10 13 34
22 MATEO PEREZ, Octavio Jose MX SORIA 9 7 5 4 25
23 CHICO IGARETA, Constantino ASTORGA 13 10 23
24 SASTRE CEBALLOS, Raul LAIRON 1 4 2 1 9 17
25 IGLESIAS BLANCO, Ricardo BURGOS SPORT 7 10 17
26 ROMERO DEL CASTILLO, Sergio LAIRON 4 4 2 5 15
27 VEGA PAMPANO, Raul VALLISOLETANO 15 15
28 FRAILE GOMEZ, Alex BAÑEZANO 6 8 14
29 MARTIN BOTRAN, Clarisimo VIA DE LA PLATA 7 6 13
30 ALONSO RUIZ, Alfredo CHARROSPORT 8 4 12
31 QUEIPO CARPIO, Christian ARANDA 5 7 12
32 SANTOS LOPEZ, Alejandro GOMEZSERRACIN 6 3 9
33 MORAL MACIAS, Sandra VALLISOLETANO 5 4 9
34 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, David ASTORGA 4 5 9
35 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, Francisco Javier VALLISOLETANO 2 6 8
36 GUTIERREZ MONZON, Sergio ARANDA 6 6
37 SOTO MARTINEZ, Jorge MIRANDES 5 5
38 NAVARRO GUTIERREZ, Jaisa LAIRON 2 1 3
39 DE LAS HERAS GONZALEZ, Sergio VALLISOLETANO 3 3
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1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1 M. 2 M. 1M 2M 1M. 2M.
1 MORAL MACIAS, Sandra VALLISOLETANO 25 25 50
2 NAVARRO GUTIERREZ, Jaisa LAIRON 22 22 44
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